S.H. Creel Contracting
756 White Blossom Court, Powder Springs, GA 30127

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Date: April 29,2024

To: Croy Engineering
Roy Acree, Program Manager
200 Cobb Parkway, Building 400, Suite 413
Marietta, GA 30062

From: Theresa Rivera, SH Creel Contracting
756 White Blossom Court
Powder Springs, GA 30127
Phone: (404) 514-3594

RE: City of Powder Springs
Linear Park Connectors Project — Amendment No 1 Executed

Please find enclosed three (3) executed copies of Amendment No. 1 as requested. Please return one (1)
fully executed contract to our offices.

Thank you,

S, Greron

Theresa Rivera
President
(404) 514-3594



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR SILVER COMET TRAIL CONNECTIONS
WITH S.H. CREEL CONTRACTING

This Amendment No. 1 ("First Amendment") is made and entered into this _29 day of
__April____ 2024, by and between the CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS, GEORGIA, a municipal
corporation of the State of Georgia (the "City"), and S.H. CREEL CONTRACTING
("Contractor"); heretofore referred to jointly as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement for Vendor/Contractor Services on _March 27,
2024 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for connections to the Silver Comet Trail near Dillard Street
and near the skatepark feature; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to remove the connection near Dillard
Street to further reassess surface material and to add handrails to the connection near the skatepark;

NOW THEREFORE, the City and Contractor agree that the Agreement shall be amended to
remove the connection at Dillard Street and to add handrails to the connection near the skatepark
feature for a new contract amount of $19,000.

This First Amendment together with the Agreement constitute the entire agreement between the
Parties and supersede all prior oral and written understandings with respect to the subject matter
set forth herein. Unless specifically stated all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to be duly
executed by their authorized officers as of the day and year set forth next to each signature.

S.H. CREEL CONTRACTING CITY O/%DER SP S,
@\;Q\Ql WD @ Ao By; A =

L +

Name: Theresa Rivera Name: Albert Thurman

Its: President Its: Mayor

Date:  04/29/2024 i . ! | !Q"f



